12 TPC
NTC SMD Thermistors
With Nickel Barrier Termination NB 12 - NB 20 - NB 21
Types NB 21 NB 12 NB 20
IEC SIZE : 06-03 IEC SIZE : 08-05 IEC SIZE : 12-06
Terminations Nickel Barrier
Marking On packaging only
Climatic category 40/125/56

... 1.5 (.059)
Resistance - Temperature characteristics: pages 32 to 35.
HOW TO ORDER
NB 20
Type
K 0
Material Code
K
(See tables page 13)
0103
Resistance
10,000 Ω
M
Tolerance
M (±20%)
BA
Suffix: Packaging
– –: Bulk
BA: Super 8 plastic
tape
BE: Super 8 plastic
tape (1/2 reel)
DIMENSIONS:
millimeters (inches)
NB 20
IEC SIZE : 12-06
Types Rn at 25°C Material B (K) a at 25°C
( ) Code (DB/B            ) (%/°C)
NB 20 J 0 0472 4,700 J 3480 (1) – 3.9
NB 20 J 0 0562 5,600
NB 20 J 5 0682 6,800 J5 3480 (2) -3.9
NB 20 J 5 0822 8,200
NB 20 K 0 0103 10,000 K 3630 (1) – 4.0
NB 20 K 0 0123 12,000
NB 20 L 0 0153 15,000
NB 20 L 0 0183 18,000 L 3790 (2) – 4.2
NB 20 M 0 0223 22,000
NB 20 M 0 0273 27,000
NB 20 M 0 0333 33,000 M 3950 (2) – 4.4
NB 20 M 0 0393 39,000
NB 20 N 0 0473 47,000
NB 20 N 0 0563 56,000
NB 20 N 0 0683 68,000 N 4080 (2) – 4.6
NB 20 N 0 0823 82,000
NB 20 N 5 0104 100,000 N5 4160 (2) -4.7
NB 20 P 0 0124 120,000
NB 20 P 0 0154 150,000 P 4220 (2) – 4.7
NB 20 P 0 0184 180,000
NB 20 Q 0 0224 220,000
NB 20 Q 0 0274 270,000
NB 20 Q 0 0334 330,000 Q 4300 (2) – 4.7
NB 20 Q 0 0394 390,000
NB 20 Q 0 0474 470,000
NB 20 Q 0 0564 560,000
NB 20 R 0 0684 680,000
NB 20 R 0 0824 820,000 R 4400 (2) – 4.8
NB 20 R 0 0105 1,000,000
(1) ± 5%
(2) ± 3%
13TPC
NTC SMD Thermistors
With Nickel Barrier Termination NB 12 – NB 20 – NB 21
NB 12
IEC SIZE : 08-05
Types Rn at 25°C Material B (K) a at 25°C
( ) Code (DB/B            ) (%/°C)
NB 12 KC 0 180 18
NB 12 KC 0 220 22
NB 12 KC 0 270 27
NB 12 KC 0 330 33
NB 12 KC 0 390 39 KC 3470 (1) – 3.9